G.N. 4244

FEDERATION OF HONG KONG INDUSTRIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 321)

It is hereby notified that, in exercise of the power conferred by section 34(1)(c) of the Federation of Hong Kong Industries Ordinance (Chapter 321) and delegated to him by the Chief Executive, the Secretary for Commerce and Economic Development has appointed the following persons as Members of the General Committee of the Federation of Hong Kong Industries for two years with immediate effect after the Federation of Hong Kong Industries' forthcoming Annual General Meeting on 29 July 2019 until the close of the Annual General Meeting of the Federation of Hong Kong Industries in 2021:—

Ms. FONG Wan-huen, Loretta

Ms. CHEUNG Hok-yan, Jennifer

Any Deputy Director-General of Trade and Industry (with any Assistant Director-General of Trade and Industry as alternate)